
 
All changes and modification requests must be reviewed by the Boulder County Attorney’s Office 

   
 

 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
(Funding) 

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS ALLOCATED BY 
US DEPARTMENT OF TREASURE TO BOULDER COUNTY 

 
AMENDMENT SUMMARY 

Contract Identification from Original IGA 

Other Party’s Legal Name  Boulder County Housing Authority 

Other Party’s Contact Information - Name  Susana Lopez-Baker 

Other Party’s Contact Information - Email  slopez-baker@bouldercounty.gov 

County Office or Department Commissioners’ Office 

County Division /Program  Chief of Staff’s Office 

Oracle Contract Number  302385 

Oracle Version Number 3 
IGA Amount 

Not to Exceed Amount of current contract, 
including all amendments 

 $13,232,778.00 

Amendment Amount (through New End Date)    $4,034,083.00 

New Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount $17,266,861.00 
Contract Dates 

Amendment Effective Date 4/24/24 

New End Date N/A 

Additional IGA Documents 
Exhibit A – Project Details and Scope of Work 
Exhibit B – Fee Schedule 
 

Additional Notes (internal use only) 
 



 
All changes and modification requests must be reviewed by the Boulder County Attorney’s Office 

   
 

 

This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the above-referenced Original IGA (“IGA”) is entered into 
between the Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County on behalf of the County of 
Boulder, State of Colorado, a body corporate and politic (“County”) and the Housing Authority of the 
County of Boulder, State of Colorado, a public body, corporate and politic (“BCHA”).  

 
1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY 

The Amendment Summary and Additional IGA are incorporated into the IGA by reference. 

 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY 

This Amendment is effective and enforceable on the Amendment Effective Date. 

 

3. LIMITS OF EFFECT 

The IGA and all prior amendments, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically 
modified by this Amendment. 

 

4. MODIFICATIONS 

a. The IGA Documents are updated to include the Additional IGA Documents. 

b. The IGA Amount is amended to include additional funds not to exceed the Amendment 
Amount and the New Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount is identified in the Amendment 
Summary. 

 
 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW] 



 
All changes and modification requests must be reviewed by the Boulder County Attorney’s Office 

   
 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of the 
latter day and year indicated below. 

 
 
 

SIGNED for and on behalf of Board of 
County Commissioners of Boulder County 

SIGNED for and on behalf of Boulder County 
Housing Authority 

 
 
Signature: 

 
 
Signature: 

 
 
Name: 

 
 
Name: 

 
 
Title: 

 
 
Title: 

 
 
Date: 

 
 
Date: 

 
↓↓For Board-signed documents only↓↓ 

 

 
 
Attest Signature: 

 

Initial of 
EO/DH 

 
 
Attestor Name: 

 
 
Attestor Title: 

 


	1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY
	2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY
	3. LIMITS OF EFFECT
	4. MODIFICATIONS
	[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

